

Aspen Group Limited ABN 50 004 160 927

Aspen Property Trust ARSN 104 807 767

Suite 21 285A Crown Street Surry Hills NSW 2010

Telephone: 02 9151 7500

Email: homemail@aspengroup.com.au

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 21 June 2024

Aspen Group

Final Distribution – 4.25 cents per security

Aspen Group (ASX: APZ) ("Aspen") is pleased to announce a final distribution for FY24 of 4.25 cents per security. The total distribution for FY24 is 8.50 cents per security, an increase of 10% on FY23.

Amount:	4.25 cents per security
Ex-Distribution Date:	Thursday 27 June 2024
Record Date:	Friday 28 June 2024
Payment Date:	On or about Friday 30 August 2024

Distribution Reinvestment Plan: The Aspen Group Distribution Reinvestment Plan remains suspended.

Aspen's full year results are expected to be released on Thursday 15 August 2024.

Registry: Our registry services provider is Automic. If you wish to update any of your details, please visit its website at https://investor.automic.com.au/#/home.

Announcement authorised by the Board of Aspen Group Limited.

	END
For further information, please contact:	
David Dixon Joint Chief Executive Officer Phone: (+61) 2 9151 7584 Email: davidd@aspengroup.com.au	John Carter Joint Chief Executive Officer Phone: (+61) 2 9151 7586 Email: johnc@aspengroup.com.au